
 
  

 
 

UMSOBOMVU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY  

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR THE SUPPLY OF LOW AND MEDIUM VOLTAGE 
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR PHASE 1 OF NOUPOORT ELECTRIFICATION 

PROJECT: RFQ No. 04/04/2017 
 
Umsobomvu Local Municipality hereby invites Bidders, Electrical Contractors or Electrical Suppliers to 
submit quotations for the supply of electrical materials for construction of Phase 1 of Noupoort Electrification 
Project. 

Queries relating to the quotation may be addressed directly to Mr. S Nkcithiso, Tel No.   
(051) 753 0777/8/9, Fax No.  (051) 753 0574.  

No compulsory site briefing session will be held by the employer. 

The closing time for receipts of quotations is 12:00, Monday, 06 May 2019.  Sealed quotations, endorsed 
with the corresponding notice number and description, REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS TO SUPPLY 
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS FOR NOUPOORT ELECTRIFICATION PROJECT: RFQ No. 04/04/2017, must 
be placed in the tender box at the office of Umsobomvu Local Municipality in Colesberg.  Postal delivery to 
reach Umsobomvu Local Municipality, at Private Bag X6, Colesberg, 9795, not later than 12:00 on Monday, 
06 May 2019, after which the quotations will be opened in public.  Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, 
e-mailed and late quotations will not be accepted. 

The bid will be evaluated on the 80/20 points system where 80 points represents price and 20 points 
represents B-BBEE status level contribution. The bill of quantities is available on the municipal website. 
 

• Bids which are deposited late, incomplete, unsigned, not accompanied by the documents required 
or submitted per facsimile or electronically will not be considered.  

• All bids will be adjudicated and awarded in terms of the Umsobomvu Supply Chain Management 
Policy, the Preferential Policy Framework Act 2000 (Act No. 5 of 2000) and the regulations 
promulgated in terms of this Act and on the following criteria: Price = 80 points. BBBEE contribution 
level = 20 points.  

• All bidders must be registered on the Central Suppliers Database (log on www.csd.gov.za for 
registration and the tax status on the CSD must be compliant. 

• Bids are to hold good for a period of 90 days. 
• A certification must be submitted that the  bidder does not have undisputed commitments for 

municipal  services  or rates towards  a  municipality  which  is  overdue more than 30 days. 
• A current original SARS Tax Clearance Certificate or a SARS Verification PIN   must be supplied. 
• Certified  evidence  of  BBBEE  status  issued  by  SANAS,  IRBA  or  SANAS accredited agencies 

to claim preference points. 
• Council is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to any bid or part of part 

thereof. 
• Bids submitted by persons in the service of government (national, provincial, local or SOCs’) will not 

be considered. 
• Further specifications and or information can be obtained from the Section Head: SCCM, at (051) 

7530777.  
• These bids are subject to the General Conditions of Contract (GCC) and, if applicable, any other 

Special Conditions of Contract.  
 

The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any quotation. 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tender are stated in the advert. 
 
Mr AC Mpela (Municipal Manager) 
Umsobomvu Municipality 
Private Bag X6 
COLESBERG 
9795 
Notice No. 20/2019 

Date: 23 April 2019 
 



Item Description Unit Quantity Rate Amount

MV
Medium Voltage Sectionalisers and 

Links

MV1.1 Supply link isolators

MV1.1.1 Set of 200A, 11kV isolators (Three phase) Set 9

MV1.1.2 Cable termination on pole Each 8

MV1.2

Supply step-down minisub with switch 

gear

MV1.2.1 22kV/11kV, 2 000 kVA No 1 Rate Only

MV1.3

Supply step-up minisub with switch gear

MV1.3.1 6.6kV/11kV, 2 000 kVA No 1

CJ

Cable joints for use on 11kV cu XLPE 

cables complete with all accessories to 

join the following cables

CJ.1 a) 35 mm
2
 and Smaller No 5

CT

Complete termination of 11kV XLPE 

cable in termination box of equipment 

with all accessories-heat shrink type 

sleeves

CT.1 a) 35 mm
2
 cu No 10

PTB Supply UV resistant pole top boxes

PTB.1 (a) 6 way with 70A breaker No 355

HC House Connections

HC.1

Supply electronic metering units for 

businesses. 3P 100A direct connection 

similar to A1140 Elster meter
No 15

HC.2

Supply electronic metering units for 

businesses. 3P, 5A or 1A CT & CT/VT 

operated similar to A1700 Elster meter. 

Ratio setting will be done on installation
No 50

LV1 LV Network

LV1.1 70mm², 5-core LV ABC covered Neutral m 1500

LV1.2 10mm airdac cable: SNE: L+N+E Drum 10

Total Inclusive of VAT

NOUPOORT: UPGRADING OF ELECTRICAL NETWORK


	RFQ_Advert_NPT_Electr Project_23042019
	NPT_Electrical Network_Materials_23042019

